

Lake Jordan HOBO Scholarship

Applicant Requirement Checklist

Eligibility and requirements for participation in the Third Annual Lake Jordan Homeowners and Boat Owners (HOBO) Scholarship Award

High School Seniors for the 2023-2024 school year (traditional or home school) and are relatives of members of Lake Jordan HOBO Association may submit a scholarship application. Awards of \$1,000 will be given to two high school seniors (Divided into two increments: \$500 for Fall semester, \$500 for Spring semester).

All completed applications, with criteria requirements and attachments, must be submitted by February 29, 2024.

Eligibility Criteria includes, but not limited to:

*Complete a Lake Jordan Scholarship Application Form

*Maintain a minimum of C overall average

*Letter of acceptance from an accredited institution of higher education (Four year college, two year college, trade school)

* Provide an official transcript from high school grades 9-12

* High School GPA

*ACT or SAT scores (if available)

*Two letters of recommendation to include contact information.

*One Page Essay addressing the following question:

What are environmental issues that you feel most affect Lake Jordan and the surrounding lakes? How do you think you could participate to help improve or resolve this problem?

*Must be a family member of Lake Jordan HOBO Association (Include family member name and contact information)

*Participate in a minimum of 8 hours of community service volunteer activities.

Preference is given for community service done at Lake Jordan.

(Supervised and approved)

Additional Criteria will include:

*Community & Civic Volunteer Services



Lake Jordan HOBO Scholarship

Applicant Requirement Checklist

*School Extracurricular Activities

*School or Community Leadership Roles

*Other Volunteer or interest activities

*Applicant Interview Process

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact any of the committee members.

Completed applications may be emailed or mailed to the following addresses:

Gayla Littlejohn glittlejohn13@gmail.com 435 Easy St. Wetumka, AL 26092 334-850-4087

Or

Jill Murchison 840 Driftwood Rd. Titus, AL 36080 334-318-9471 jillatlake@gmail.com

<u>Lake Jordan HOBO Scholarship Committee members:</u>
Todd Reeves, Dr. Mac Adkins, Jill Murchison, Gayla Littlejohn